

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Highfield Preserves Red Onion Marmalade 220g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Highfield Preserves Ltd, Unit 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon, United Kingdom, EX15 2FB			
Ingredients		Red Onions (52%), Demerara Sugar, Balsamic Vinegar (15%), Soft Brown Sugar, Water, Redcurrants, Sugar, Fruit Pectin, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Refrigerate after opening and use within six weeks.			
Instructions for use		Not applicable			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	767	Energy (Kcal)	181		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	42	of which sugars	40		
Fibre	2	Protein	1.1	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cole's Black Cherry & Amaretto Gourmet Pudding 454g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cole's Puddings, Station Approach, , Great Chesterford, Essex, England, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Cole's Pudding Ltd, Station Approach, , Great Chesterford, Essex, England, CB10 1PG			
Ingredients		Glacé Cherries (29%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Sultanas (15%), Water, Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil*, Sunflower Oil, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Amaretto (3.5%), Molasses, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Flaked Almonds (1.5%), Salt, Mixed Spice, Almond Oil. * certified, sustainable Palm Oil.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		England			
Storage Instructions		Ambient product. Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		Remove cellophane & label. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half dept			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1287	Energy (Kcal)	290		
Fat	6	of which Saturates	2.8		
Carbohydrate	55.8	of which sugars	44.3		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	2.6	Salt	0.73
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Farmhouse Biscuits Cranberry & Pumpkin Seed Savoury Biscuits 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits, Brook Street, , Nelson, Lancashire, United kingdom, United kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, , Nelson, Lancashire, United kingdom, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Wholemeal Flour (Wheat), Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Oatmeal, Sweetened Dried Cranberries (7%) (Cranberries, Cane Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Rolled Oats, Pumpkin Seeds (7%), Brown Linseed, Rolled Oat Groats, Pasteurised Egg, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Raising Agents: Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate; Rice Flour, Salt.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2092	Energy (Kcal)	501		
Fat	26.1	of which Saturates	9.6		
Carbohydrate	54.4	of which sugars	11.8		
Fibre	9.2	Protein	12.3	Salt	1.69
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Lemon & Chocolate Viennese Biscuits 200cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, UK, HU15 3TS			
Ingredients		Flour (wheat flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamine), salted butter (milk, salt), dark chocolate (20%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, lemon cheese (9%)(salted butter (milk, salt), lemons) ,cornflour, pasteurised egg, natural flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2039	Energy (Kcal)	488		
Fat	26.9	of which Saturates	16.7		
Carbohydrate	55.8	of which sugars	26.5		
Fibre	2.8	Protein	4.2	Salt	0.45
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Keats Luxurious Milk Chocolate Treats with Hazelnut Ganache 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Pimlico Confectioners LTD, Unit 6-A, Kay Brow Complex, 40 Kay Brow,, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, , UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Pimlico Confectioners LTD, Unit 6-A, Kay Brow Complex, 40 Kay Brow,, Ramsbottom, Lancashire, , BL0 9AY			
Ingredients		Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Hazelnut, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin; Flavourings. Milk Chocolate contains minimum 36% dry cocoa solids, Milk solids 26% Minimum			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Turkey			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Enjoy your chocolate at an ambient temperature (21- 22°C) Drink water or tea between tastings to cleanse your palate.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2398	Energy (Kcal)	571		
Fat	38	of which Saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	50	of which sugars	40		
Fibre	0	Protein	9	Salt	0.40
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Cottage Delight Venison Pate with Cognac 190g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Pierre Laguilhon, Rond - Point Monplaisir, 177 Rue des Pyrenees, 64800 Benejacq, Limousin, United Kingdom, France			
Supplier Name and Address		Cottage Delight, Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, United Kingdom, ST13 7QF			
Ingredients		Venison (21%), Pork fat (21%), Pork (17%), Pork liver (17%), MILK, Whole EGG, Onion, Salt, MILK protein, Cognac, Spices.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		France			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight. Pop in the fridge after opening and consume within three days.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0.0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1775	Energy (Kcal)	424		
Fat	39.0	of which Saturates	16.0		
Carbohydrate	1.0	of which sugars	0.0		
Fibre		Protein	15.0	Salt	1.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Guppy's Chocolates Fudge Biscuit Shards 90g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, NORTH YORKSHIRE, , UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, North Yorkshire, , YO60 6PG			
Ingredients		Sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin, natural vanilla. Added ingredients: Fudge pieces: sugar, sweetened condensed milk, glucose syrup, butter (milk), clotted cream 2% (milk), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: soya lecithin, salt. Cookie granules: wheat flour, sugar, butter (milk), cocoa powder, margarine: vegetable oils & fat (palm, sunflower), glucose syrup, natural colour E153, salt, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate E503ii (cocoa solids 33% min; milk solids 20.8% min). Allergy information: Contains milk, wheat & soya. May also contain traces of nuts as these products are handled in our factory. Suitable for vegetarians.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2332	Energy (Kcal)	557		
Fat	35.1	of which Saturates	21.2		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	50.6		
Fibre	2	Protein	6.9	Salt	0.21
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cambrook Hickory Smoke Seasoned Almonds 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Cambrook Foods Ltd, Unit B1/B2, Howard Tenens Estate, Macadam Way, Andover, Hampshire, United Kingdom, SP10 3LF			
Ingredients		94% Almonds, 4% Hickory Smoke Seasoning (Salt, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Dextrose, Smoke Flavouring, Rapeseed Oil, Acidity regulator: Citric Acid), Stabiliser: Gum Arabic			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin					
UK - manufacture					
Storage Instructions					
Store in a cool dry place.					
Instructions for use					
Eat as a snack anytime.					
Alcoholic Strength					
0					
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2399	Energy (Kcal)	574		
Fat	50	of which Saturates	3.8		
Carbohydrate	9.2	of which sugars	5.5		
Fibre	7.3	Protein	21.2	Salt	1.9
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Olives Et Al Moorish Coriander & Cumin Olives - CHRISTMAS LABEL 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, , Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Olives Et Al Ltd, Unit 1 North Dorset Business Park, , Sturminster Newton, Dorset, United Kingdom, DT10 2GA			
Ingredients		Whole Kalamata Olives Olives (58%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (40%), WP - Cumin, Coriander & Cardamom Mix Kg (2%), Acidity Regulator, Lactic Acid			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		No Need to chill. Just keep olives cool and covered by oil.			
Instructions for use		Caution: May contain Olive stones.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1995	Energy (Kcal)	483		
Fat	53	of which Saturates	8		
Carbohydrate	2	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	2	Protein	1	Salt	2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY			
Ingredients		Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Salt, Spirit Vinegar, Acetic Acid, Natural Flavouring, Yeast Extract, Onion, Ginger, Garlic Powder, White Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Dried British Wiltshire Cured Ham Stock , Made from Wiltshire Cured British Pork, Salt, Onion, Sunflower Oil, Rosemary Extract, Smoke Flavouring, Rosemary Oleoresin			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		NA			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2126.6	Energy (Kcal)	507.8		
Fat	23.9	of which Saturates	5.4		
Carbohydrate	66.4	of which sugars	3.2		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	6.8	Salt	1.4
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Barber's Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Parks Farm,, Litton Cheney, DORCHESTER, Dorset, 227, 227			
Supplier Name and Address		Ashley Chase Estate Limited, Parks Farm,, Litton Cheney, DORCHESTER, Dorset, 227, DT2 9AZ			
Ingredients		Cheddar Cheese (Cows' milk)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity		227			
Country of Origin					
Storage Instructions		Refrigerate below 5C			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1700	Energy (Kcal)	410		
Fat	34.4	of which Saturates	21.7		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre		Protein	25	Salt	1.8
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Long Clawson Blue Stilton Shrink Wrapped Wedge 220g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Long Clawson Dairy Limited, Long Clawson, , Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Long Clawson Dairy Ltd, Long Clawson, , Melton Mowbray, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, LE14 4PJ			
Ingredients		Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's Milk, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin					
Made in the United Kingdom using Milk from the United Kingdom					
Storage Instructions					
Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once Opened use within three days. Do not exceed use by date. Not suitable for Freezing					
Instructions for use					
n/a					
Alcoholic Strength					
0					
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1700	Energy (Kcal)	410		
Fat	35	of which Saturates	23		
Carbohydrate	0.1	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0.0	Protein	23.7	Salt	1.97
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Severn & Wye Smoked Salmon D Cut 125g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Severn and Wye Smokery, Chaxhill, Westbury on Severn, Westbury on Severn, Gloucestershire, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Mr, The Coach House, cross hayes, malmesbury, wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN16 9BE			
Ingredients		Salmon (Salmo salar) (Fish)(96%), salt, sugar			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	Yes	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		0-8oC target 0-5 oC			
Instructions for use		store in refrigerator one open use within 72 hours or use by date whichever is sooner. Sold ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	698	Energy (Kcal)	167		
Fat	8.8	of which Saturates	2.2		
Carbohydrate	5.2	of which sugars	0.7		
Fibre	0	Protein	20.1	Salt	3.2
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Camembert Petit 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Thomas Export, 1 VOIE DE LA GRAVIERE, , VILLENEUVE LE ROI, Île-de-France, UK, France			
Supplier Name and Address		The Fine Cheese Co Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, UK, SN14 8HZ			
Ingredients		Raw cow's milk, salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		France			
Storage Instructions		Store between 2-5 degrees.			
Instructions for use		For consumption.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1210	Energy (Kcal)	291		
Fat	23	of which Saturates	15		
Carbohydrate	0.5	of which sugars	0.5		
Fibre		Protein	21	Salt	1.6
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Wessex Country Gammon Dorset Cured Sliced Ham on Platter 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close, Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Wessex Country Gammons Ltd, 52 Azura Close, Woolsbridge Industrial Park, Wimborne, Dorset, United Kingdom, BH21 6SZ			
Ingredients		Pork leg, Sugar, Salt, Pork Bouillon, Preservatives E250 & E251, Antioxidant E301. Made with 109g Pork per 100g Product			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Made in Dorset, Pork sourced from Uk / EC			
Storage Instructions		Keep Refrigerated at 0c - 5c			
Instructions for use		Once opened use within 2 days or before use by			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	595	Energy (Kcal)	142		
Fat	4.9	of which Saturates	1.6		
Carbohydrate	0.7	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre	0	Protein	22.0	Salt	2.5
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Zonin Ventiterre Merlot Italiano 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, , Gambellara (VI), Veneto, , Italy			
Supplier Name and Address		Zonin UK Ltd, 18 The Green, , Richmond-upon-Thames, Surrey, England, , TW9 1PX			
Ingredients		Merlot red wine, Potassium metabisulphite), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place.			
Instructions for use		Once opened consume within 2 days. To be served at 16°C			
Alcoholic Strength		12			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	301	Energy (Kcal)	72		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	1.36	of which sugars	0.55		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0.001
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	Yes	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Zonin Ventiterre Pinot Grigio 75cl			
Manufacturer's name and address		Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, , Gambellara (VI), Veneto, , Italy			
Supplier Name and Address		Zonin UK Ltd, 18 The Green, , Richmond-upon-Thames, Surrey, England, , TW9 1PX			
Ingredients		Pinot grigio with wine, Potassium metabisulphite, Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpyrrolidone).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Italy			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place.			
Instructions for use		Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.			
Alcoholic Strength		12			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	294	Energy (Kcal)	70		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.75	of which sugars	0.19		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0.001
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				